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PB Energy Storage Services Precision Rig #107

Charles W. Slack

Well Linam AGI #2
Date 10-Dec-14

Total Depth 9,234
Shoe Depth 9,204
Rathole 30

Total Collar
Run Jt # Unit # Length O.D. Weight Grade Thread Remarks Length Depth

1 F/S 1.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1.60 9,202.40
2 1 45.78 7 26 HCL-80 LTC  (2) Cent  1 & 2 47.38 9,156.62
3 F/C 1.41 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 48.79 9,155.21
4 2 32.15 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top Cent #3 80.94 9,123.06
5 3 32.90 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 113.84 9,090.16
6 4 32.01 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top Cent #4 145.85 9,058.15
7 5 33.11 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 178.96 9,025.04
8 6 30.63 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top Cent #5 209.59 8,994.41
9 7 31.71 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 241.30 8,962.70

10 8 29.70 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top Cent #6 271.00 8,933.00
11 9 29.83 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 300.83 8,903.17
12 10 32.16 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top Cent #7 332.99 8,871.01
13 11 31.28 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 364.27 8,839.73
14 12 28.72 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 392.99 8,811.01
15 13 32.35 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top Cent #8 425.34 8,778.66
16 14 28.83 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 454.17 8,749.83
17 15 31.39 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 485.56 8,718.44
18 16 31.78 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top Cent #9 517.34 8,686.66
19 17 30.10 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 547.44 8,656.56
20 18 31.68 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 579.12 8,624.88
21 19 31.48 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 610.60 8,593.40
22 20 30.85 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top Cent #10 641.45 8,562.55
23 21 32.18 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 673.63 8,530.37
24 22 26.03 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 699.66 8,504.34
25 23 25.78 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 725.44 8,478.56
26 24 31.80 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top Cent #11 757.24 8,446.76
27 25 32.34 7 26 28 Cr Vam Top 789.58 8,414.42
28 26 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 835.16 8,368.84
29 27 45.55 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 880.71 8,323.29
30 28 45.78 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #12 926.49 8,277.51
31 29 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 972.07 8,231.93
32 30 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,017.64 8,186.36
33 31 45.80 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,063.44 8,140.56
34 32 45.81 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #13 1,109.25 8,094.75

DVT 2.70 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,111.95 8,092.05
35 33 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,157.52 8,046.48
36 34 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,203.09 8,000.91
37 35 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,248.69 7,955.31
38 36 45.79 7 26 HCL-80 LTC  Cent #14 1,294.48 7,909.52
39 37 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,340.05 7,863.95
40 38 45.63 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,385.68 7,818.32
41 39 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,431.28 7,772.72
42 40 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #15 1,476.88 7,727.12
43 41 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,522.48 7,681.52
44 42 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,568.09 7,635.91
45 43 45.64 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,613.73 7,590.27
46 44 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #16 1,659.34 7,544.66
47 45 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,704.93 7,499.07
48 46 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,750.51 7,453.49
49 47 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,796.10 7,407.90
50 48 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #17 1,841.67 7,362.33
51 49 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,887.29 7,316.71
52 50 45.63 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,932.92 7,271.08
53 51 45.29 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 1,978.21 7,225.79
54 52 45.79 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #18 2,024.00 7,180.00
55 53 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,069.58 7,134.42
56 54 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,115.16 7,088.84
57 55 45.28 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,160.44 7,043.56
58 56 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #19 2,206.05 6,997.95
59 57 44.99 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,251.04 6,952.96
60 58 45.28 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,296.32 6,907.68
61 59 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,341.91 6,862.09
62 60 44.37 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #20 2,386.28 6,817.72
63 61 44.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,430.85 6,773.15
64 62 44.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,475.43 6,728.57
65 63 44.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,520.01 6,683.99
66 64 45.80 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #21 2,565.81 6,638.19
67 65 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,611.42 6,592.58
68 66 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,657.04 6,546.96
69 67 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,702.65 6,501.35
70 68 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #22 2,748.25 6,455.75
71 69 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,793.85 6,410.15
72 70 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,839.47 6,364.53
73 71 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,885.09 6,318.91
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74 72 45.80 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #23 2,930.89 6,273.11
75 73 45.80 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 2,976.69 6,227.31
76 74 45.75 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,022.44 6,181.56
77 75 45.81 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,068.25 6,135.75
78 76 45.82 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #24 3,114.07 6,089.93
79 77 45.68 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,159.75 6,044.25
80 78 45.63 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,205.38 5,998.62
81 79 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,250.99 5,953.01
82 80 45.83 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #25 3,296.82 5,907.18
83 81 45.64 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,342.46 5,861.54
84 82 45.63 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,388.09 5,815.91
85 83 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,433.70 5,770.30
86 84 45.82 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #26 3,479.52 5,724.48
87 85 45.63 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,525.15 5,678.85
88 86 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,570.74 5,633.26
89 87 45.65 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,616.39 5,587.61
90 88 45.63 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #27 3,662.02 5,541.98
91 89 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,707.64 5,496.36
92 90 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,753.26 5,450.74
93 91 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,798.86 5,405.14
94 92 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #28 3,844.45 5,359.55
95 93 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,890.05 5,313.95
96 94 45.63 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,935.68 5,268.32
97 95 45.84 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 3,981.52 5,222.48
98 96 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #29 4,027.14 5,176.86
99 97 45.65 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,072.79 5,131.21
100 98 45.83 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,118.62 5,085.38
101 99 45.84 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,164.46 5,039.54
102 100 45.88 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #30 4,210.34 4,993.66
103 101 45.82 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,256.16 4,947.84
104 102 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,301.78 4,902.22
105 103 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,347.38 4,856.62
106 104 45.82 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #31 4,393.20 4,810.80
107 105 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,438.81 4,765.19
108 106 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,484.39 4,719.61
109 107 45.55 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,529.94 4,674.06
110 108 45.28 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #32 4,575.22 4,628.78
111 109 45.28 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,620.50 4,583.50
112 110 45.29 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,665.79 4,538.21
113 111 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,711.36 4,492.64
114 112 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #33 4,756.93 4,447.07
115 113 45.56 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,802.49 4,401.51
116 114 45.56 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,848.05 4,355.95
117 115 45.28 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,893.33 4,310.67
118 116 45.25 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #34 4,938.58 4,265.42
119 117 45.22 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 4,983.80 4,220.20
120 118 44.90 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,028.70 4,175.30
121 119 44.92 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,073.62 4,130.38
122 120 44.89 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #35 5,118.51 4,085.49
123 121 44.95 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,163.46 4,040.54
124 122 44.95 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,208.41 3,995.59
125 123 44.93 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,253.34 3,950.66
126 124 45.23 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #36 5,298.57 3,905.43
127 125 45.18 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,343.75 3,860.25
128 126 45.21 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,388.96 3,815.04
129 127 45.20 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,434.16 3,769.84
130 128 45.22 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #37 5,479.38 3,724.62
131 129 45.21 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,524.59 3,679.41
132 130 45.46 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,570.05 3,633.95
133 131 45.21 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,615.26 3,588.74
134 132 45.34 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #38 5,660.60 3,543.40
135 133 45.16 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,705.76 3,498.24
136 134 45.21 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,750.97 3,453.03
137 135 45.20 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,796.17 3,407.83
138 136 45.18 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #39 5,841.35 3,362.65
139 137 44.90 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,886.25 3,317.75
140 138 45.19 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,931.44 3,272.56
141 139 45.23 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 5,976.67 3,227.33
142 140 45.28 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #40 6,021.95 3,182.05
143 141 45.23 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,067.18 3,136.82
144 142 45.45 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,112.63 3,091.37
145 143 45.81 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,158.44 3,045.56
146 144 45.83 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #41 6,204.27 2,999.73
147 145 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,249.87 2,954.13
148 146 45.70 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,295.57 2,908.43
149 147 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,341.17 2,862.83
150 148 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #42 6,386.78 2,817.22
151 149 45.82 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,432.60 2,771.40
152 150 45.63 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,478.23 2,725.77
153 151 45.68 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,523.91 2,680.09
154 152 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #43 6,569.53 2,634.47
155 153 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,615.14 2,588.86
156 154 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,660.73 2,543.27
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157 155 45.56 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,706.29 2,497.71
158 156 45.78 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #44 6,752.07 2,451.93
159 157 45.87 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,797.94 2,406.06
160 158 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,843.52 2,360.48
161 159 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,889.11 2,314.89
162 160 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #45 6,934.69 2,269.31
163 161 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 6,980.26 2,223.74
164 162 45.56 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,025.82 2,178.18
165 163 45.63 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,071.45 2,132.55
166 164 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #46 7,117.02 2,086.98
167 165 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,162.60 2,041.40
168 166 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,208.19 1,995.81
169 167 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,253.76 1,950.24
170 168 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #47 7,299.34 1,904.66
171 169 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,344.92 1,859.08
172 170 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,390.51 1,813.49
173 171 45.63 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,436.14 1,767.86
174 172 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #48 7,481.76 1,722.24
175 173 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,527.35 1,676.65
176 174 45.64 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,572.99 1,631.01
177 175 45.30 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,618.29 1,585.71
178 176 45.29 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #49 7,663.58 1,540.42
179 177 45.28 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,708.86 1,495.14
180 178 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,754.44 1,449.56
181 179 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,800.03 1,403.97
182 180 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #50 7,845.63 1,358.37
183 181 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,891.25 1,312.75
184 182 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,936.86 1,267.14
185 183 45.68 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 7,982.54 1,221.46
186 184 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #51 8,028.16 1,175.84
187 185 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8,073.75 1,130.25
188 186 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8,119.34 1,084.66
189 187 45.61 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8,164.95 1,039.05
190 188 45.62 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #52 8210.57 993.43
191 189 45.83 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8256.4 947.60
192 190 45.64 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8302.04 901.96
193 191 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8347.64 856.36
194 192 45.68 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #53 8393.32 810.68
195 193 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8438.9 765.10
196 194 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8484.47 719.53
198 195 45.56 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8530.03 673.97
199 196 45.55 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #54 8575.58 628.42
200 197 45.56 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8621.14 582.86
201 198 45.78 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8666.92 537.08
202 199 45.60 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8712.52 491.48
203 200 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #55 8758.09 445.91
204 201 45.55 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8803.64 400.36
205 202 45.79 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8849.43 354.57
206 203 45.82 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8895.25 308.75
207 204 45.78 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #56 8941.03 262.97
208 205 45.58 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 8986.61 217.39
209 206 45.59 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 9032.2 171.80
210 207 45.80 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 9078 126.00
211 208 45.57 7 26 HCL-80 LTC Cent #57 9123.57 80.43
212 209 45.70 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 9169.27 34.73

Hanger 10.50 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 9179.77 24.23
LD Joint 25.00 7 26 HCL-80 LTC 9204.77 -0.77

Out
213 1 45.57
214 2 45.58
215 3 45.28
216 4 45.58
217 5 45.58
218 6 45.57
219 7 45.57
220 8 45.55
221 9 45.58
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